
• 

TELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie, Illinois, U,S,A. 

37 TYPING UNIT (YP) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE FIGURE 

I Right Side Frame 2 25 
2 Left Side Frome 3 26 
3 Front Plate Mechanism " 27 
4 Front Plate Mechanism (Continued) 5 28 
5 Print Hammer Corrtaee Mechanism 6 29 
6 Print Hammer Mechanism 7 30 
7 Aggregate Motion Linkage 8 31 
8 Aggregate Motion Linkage (Continued) 9 32 
9 Aggregate Motion Linkage (Continued) 10 33 

10 Aggregate Motion Linkage (Continued) 11 
11 Vertical Positioning ond Retraction 12 34 
12 Vertical Positioning and Retraction 

(Continued) 13 35 
13 Code Bar Mechanism 14 36 
1-4 Type 80)( Carriage Mechanism 15 
15 319885 Type Bax Arror(gement "AYD" 16 37 
16 Main Shafi 17 
17 Main Shalt Clutches 18 38 
18 Main Shalt Clutches.(Continued) 19 
19 Trip Shafi Mechanism 20 
20 Clutch Trip Brocket Mechanism 21 39 
21 Carriage Return and Spacing Drum 

Me chon ism 22 
22 Selector Mechanism 23 40 
23 Selector Magnet Mechanism 24 
24 Code Bar Selector Mi,chanism 25 

SECTION 574-320-800TC 
Issue I, December, 1967 

CONTENTS PAGE 

Spacer Svppreuion Mechanism 26 
Pressure Roller Mechoniun 27 
Line Feed ond Platen Mechanism 28 
Poper Spindle and Reset Bail Mechonl.,, 29 
Stunt 801< Components JO 
Shift Farlc Mechanism 31 
Function Son 31 
Function Lever, Pawls ond Latches 32 
Right Ribbon Feed Mechanism far Two 

Color Printina 33 
Left Ribbon Feed Mechonltm far Two 

Colar Prlnti"G 34 
Vertical Tabulation with Form Fnd•aut 35 
306316 Modification Kit ta Pro,vide On 

Line Bock apace 36 
306406 Modification Kit to Add Vertical 

Tabulator Tra .. mitter Control 36 
306566 Modification Kit ta Equip 

Friction Feed Printer with o Paper-
out Alarm. 

306402 Modification Kit lo Provide 
Horizontal Tabulator Transmitter 
Control for Printer 37 

306401 Modification Kit to Add 
Horizontal Tabulator (12 Spaces) 38 

Numerical Index 39 

Prepared far American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Carporotlon. 
o 1~ by Teletype Corporation. 

All rights reserved. 
Printed in U.S.A • 

• 



.• 

SECTION 574-320-SOOTC 

319833 

35
\ 2191 

~✓-, 
1505"5\ , 

15\ ~--. 

151685 Q 107116 

\, __ \'.9 I. 
153587~....._..,.,;;; 

151152----... ~ 
~ ..... 
/ 

306190 

36,10 

J, 2191 

il---156632 

FIGURE 1. S IDE FRAME RIGHT 

Page 2 • 

' '-..,I 



.. 

196282 
\ 1111279 

&-.$ .. 

/306-488 

. ., 
I 

119652 

101796 
/ 196281 

-&1,;-/ 1268 

~ I :0- , , 
f ' 

FIGURE 2. LEFT SIDE FRAME 

• 

ISS I, SECTION 574..J20-300TC 

/ I 53312 

7002 

•• ).. /1513"6 

'-='•<:::e I 
2191 

151629 

97981 / 

~ ~ 306174 

- '! f;:.-@ .. ,,...... ' ' .... 
._,_ I •8330-~ 

---. ~-j n-2,1 
I I 

153539 
112630 



SECTION 574-J20-800TC 

- 196193 

& 

90819--......_ , 

319859~· 

--306558 

FIGURE 3. FRONT PLATE MECHANISM 

• 



150203~­

-'"'1 
fll{..•------,,0143 

""150089 

I 

7S229-i 

j-75229 

FIGURE 4, FRONT 

' ,, ) 

SM (Con, in u e d) PLATE MfCHANI 

• 

ISSI, SECTION S74-320-800TC 

,-,214 

•--' •-110872 
' 
9-150537 



SECTION 57+-3~C 

156'740 

151629-@ 

G - , -- @- ' . 0 ' 
, ~ .... ; 

.. ·"' \ 
\3598 l% 2.CS 

---306270 

I 
, 

> ; 1~ 
~ ' ' ,• ' ' ©' ' ' 

..,a-1,1630 

~~--2191 ) 
""---1002 -' ,,' 

'-.J 

FIGURE 5, PRINT HAM MER CARRIAGE . Mt:CHANISM 

Poso• 6 

• 



ISS I, SECTION 574-320-«JOIC 

196085 

• 



SECTION 574-320•800TC 

2191 '---- , 

151630'--- ~ 
~ ,' 

, 

~-~~196200 

~ '--3640 

"326023 

~--
~. \2191 

151630 

196168-- I 19651'\ 

.67) 

,, 
~ ...__ 

,,,. ,. --... 196205 

FIGURE 7. AGGREGATE MOTION LINKAGE 

• 



196179 

• 15004-4 

196262- ✓--

196162 

FIGURES. 

~ 
I 

150029 

150043- • 

-~ . 
/ 

I 5'352 

// 

150241 ._, 
,✓ 

,._, 
15~241 

15004-' 
// 

// 

// 

✓-
154352 

re;/ •• 

AGGREGATE MOTION LIN KAG E 

• 

l96162 
I 

196149 

,,... ... 1 ✓-© 

1196;3 ~ , 

-- 306222 / . '. 
I ,,~,✓ 

196162 

,® 

\ 
306223 

(Continv,d) 



. 

3640 

470( 

• 
FIGURE 9, AGGREGATE MOTION LINKAGE (Continued) 

A,gelO 

• 



155 I, SECTION 574-320-«ll!rC 

196187 

.© 

~ 
• ""196189 

196148 

FIGURE 10. AGGREGATE MOTION LINKAGE (Contlnued) 

Posl• 11 

• 



SECTION 574-3-•v-800TC 

,,.,.. 12 

• • 

196457 

FIGURE 11. VE RTICA L POSITIONING 

_,,...-306226 . 

-
fi~ 

196490 :\_3196821 

319685-2\ : 9005,4 

151152 36,0 -~ j 90260 

"' \ 125011 / 

©---!-_•_(.. ' 
. . ®:::-.~ 

I 61 
196495 I \ 

196<80 119651 

I 1'1652 

AND RETRACTION 



ISS I, SECTION 574-320-800TC 

150043 150029 

I / 
~50241~ ,/-~ 
~~\ 

/ l9o428 

150044 

196466 

\ '----196467 

q,f/ 

I • 
l56.IOI 

-- -.. _ ...... -- ----... --~, 196461 
' : ......... : ' __.C::, ......... 
,._ ,__ 151073/@ 

.... - -.36«) / 

196408 

\ 

FIGURE 12 VERTICAL POSITIONING ANO ltETRACTIO N {Co · nt ,nued) 

Poi:I• 13 

• 



SfCTION 574-3 20-llOOTC 

l 51152 

~ 'l 
' 

31636 ~· 
113077...JI.,,. i 

V I 

2191-♦ ' 

196231 

' 150304 
j , 196235 
• 
' • 

. 

151152"-. 

~-' • 

53321 

FIGURE 13 • CODE g Al MECHANISM 

• 

-.._/ 



151737-., 

~-. 
' 

l96367~ 

' ' ' I 

·-~ 
306237 

89096 

19o2◄1 

TYPE FIGURE I ◄. MECHANISM aox CARRIAGE 

• 

4-320--800rC ISS I, SlCTION 57 

306244 

l'ooel5 



SECTION 574--120-SOOTC 

31988-4 -----------

P..,. 16 

Numbe< Pollet Number 
319S30 A 319553 
319531 8 31955' 
319532 C 319555 
319533 0 319609 
31953' E 319630 
319535 F 319610 
319S36 G 195200 
319:537 H 319556 
319538 I 319557 
319:539 J 319558 
319:5,0 K 319559 

· 3195'1 l 319560 
• 319:5,2 M 319561 

319:5'3 N 319625 
15761.t 0 319563 
319:5,S p 319~ 
3195'6 0 319626 
3195'7 R 319566 
319:5,8 s 319567 
319:5•9 T 319568 
319550 u 319569 
319551 V 319570 
319552 w 319627 

,,. ~ ,,. 

,,,,,,,,,, 319882/ 

319883 

,. 
6f:( '---.. 1S7238 

'--.. ~ ee Type Pollot Chort) 

TYPE PALLET CHART 

Pollet Number Pallet Numb.r A:ill•t 
X 319628 q 319:588 6 
y 319:573 ' 319:589 7 
z 319:57• • 319590 8 
{ 31957S I 319591 9 
I 319:576 V 31959. ' ) 319Sn V 31959:5 ; 
I 319578 w 15n91 < 
0 319579 X 319636 = 
b 319629 y 157790 > 
< 319581 l 319596 ? 
d 319632 C 319:597 I 
• 319607 ~ 319:599 " 
f 319633 :, 319602 I 

• 319637 " 319~ $ 
h 319621 - 319603 '!<, 
; 157726 g) 319606 & 
i 319623 ' 319598 ' 
k 155""6 8 319600 ( 
I 319583 I 319601 ) 
ffl 31958' 2 319605 • 
n 319585 3 319635 ♦ 

0 319586 • 319593 , 
p 319587 5 31963' -

319:592 . 
319631 I 

FIGURE 15, 319885 TYPE SOX ARRANGEMENT "AYO" 

• 



1593'I ~ 

I 

--@-.. 
-, 
--\ 

Jr; 

ISS I, SECTION 57,-3-,u-SOOTC 

______ , 
..... - ... I 

1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I :i \ 

- I@ 
\ 

-- \. I 
152573 -- J 

(Ref. 306190 
SH Fig. I) 

-------
----------- - 151:i..6 

\ 
306160 

SELECTOR 
CLUTCH 

(See Fl • 17) ----- 2191 I 
'• 

r--
1 
1 
I 
I 
1 
1 

--------
-------

---

1%048 
SPACING 
CLUTCH 

(See fig. IS) 

2191 196040 
------- FUNCTION 

- CLUTCH 
196353 (Stt F;g. 18) 

. ___ , 
... ... I 

I 
I 

196353 1 
I 

----_ ... -... -J 

--------------, 
....... -- ---- __,, 

_,,.. ... --... ----- « 151721 - - .:::e 36<1()-
_ _ ___ ~ r "-

r-- -~ •-2191/~: 17397, 

19\IOSO 
CODE IIAR 
CLUTCH 

(See Fig. in 

319881 
LINE FEED 
CLUTCH 

(S« Fig, 18) 

--
.. ----i 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ! I ',f • i 

I \ • \'- o() 
I - --- - --•El ~- -· L,.--- (I _ ... , .... --

' ' I -~(/ ---~ 

I 
I 

------ 150970 

' 
__ ,..,964'1:-:-~ -~--~o, ~ --\!_J ~" 1964<2 h------ 196436 -------~ t ... - .. 1964<0 L,. • ........ ..-- .,J,,198 

152537 \ / 2191 

J196n 

FIGURE 16 MAIN SHAFT 

,.,,.17 

• 



.. 

SECTION 57-1-320-SOOTC 

306160 
SELECTOR 
CLUTCH 

2191 

196053 
PR.JNTING 
CLUTCH 

Poge 18 

FIGURE 17 MAINS HAFT CLUTCHES 

• 

\ 
\_ 196057 

196584 
IS0391 



_ _,1 

196049 

" 

150043 

306599 

196040 ~\ ,., 
FUNCTION ~ 

CLUTCH / '¾-150029 
/ . 

.. /,,,,, a-150241 

'

\~-150044· 

306599 

- ·@-........ 
/ ,-,eJ 1500<3 

'-;-- 2191 / ~J-198_8_1--,,. ~\ ,., 

1
99

..0 LINE FEED ~ .____, 
ISOOOO CLUTCH / '¾-150029 

/ . 
• "", .,,..,,. o-150241 

d. .. \ ~-1500<4 

~-@ 
/~ 

/ 2191 / 
150000 199440 

FIGURE 18. MAIN SHAFT CLUTCHES (Continued) 

• 

ISS I, SECTION 574~-IOOTC 

""9• 19 



• 

SECTION 57<1~20 -4lOOTC 

93758 
\ 
©' 

70388~ 

• 196363 

Pov• 20 

EIGURE 19, T ltl p SHAFT MECHANISM 

• 



• 

"(Rel. 196338 
SM Fig. 19) 

/ 
19o3SS 

1196S2 
196376 

155 I, SECTION 574-320-SOOIC 

1567<0 

--196357 

ISl631 """.r.~~ 
I 

I '5321 

131017 7S607 

(R,f. 196392) @\ ··. • -®-• ~ 
\ , ., .. • ~t 1196S2 

"~ ·! rt-) -~· € .... A....... \ \. ..... \_,..,_ 
@ : ~~-". • :I.):: • (Ref. 1196$2} I . -, ;,, 

: , .. - \ ! (hf. 93582) .•, -· / 
(Rof. 153577) 

FIGURE 20. ClUTCH TRIP BRACKET MECHANISM 



. 

SECTION 57-1-320-SOOTC 

Page 22 

319830 

2191 

151631 
\ 151619 ~.J 

151732 

i 

- 306181 

150712 

74755 

45815 

-~112626 

150197 

------;1567,0 
I --, 

196268 
15-4623 

2191 

• --

---
. - ' 1 

... - .. Jl -· 

--.(?.' I 

--- "' J 

150206 
154516 

-----196248 __ ,,. 

_,,.,_ ... _ ... ,,., 45815 112626 
r 7<175S \ 

c;S/ 

FIGURE 21. CARRIAGE RETURN AND SPACING DRUM MECHANISM 

• 



306314 

7002 
2191 I 

3598- ~I&©-···· 

\ 

ISS I, Sl:CTION 574-320-800TC 

--:306122 

306126 

©312930 Lubricator Auefflbly 

FIGURE 22. SELECTOR MECHANISM 

• 



SECTION 574-320-800TC 

------

125015 

0-

t 
15719< 

1107"3 

L 1 15318' 

--~7~ ·---, 
150089 

-----1271M 

125015 
----- ; 2191 

• f-·-@c/ ,,...151631 

152<15 

I 
°'"'·•. 

~ 

•-110743 

1-,s,686 

FIGURE 23. SELECTOR MAGNET MECHANISM 

• 

153819-t~ 

151631 

2191 ~ 
1002 

,, 
.._,..._:-· 121:IQ ......,~ 



7002 
151631 \ 

\~©-~ 
I 
I 

306m 

1567,0 
7002 

(Ref, 30628• 
SH fig. I) 

\ ,~, 
c-~: 

/ I 

I 19652 
I 
I 
I 

' I 

ISOS07---..:i 

196118 -

---~-

FIGURE 2 "· 

-

306297 

306~2 

150471 

306290 
306291 

Oft MECHANISM CODE 8AR SELECI 

• 

S74-J20-800TC ISS 1, SECTION 

Pog.25 



20-800TC SECTION 57~ 

( 

' ' 

✓ 

(Ref. 196369 
~ See Fig. 10) 

-~~ 

,,,,.~ 
119652--.6l)', ~-

e-15-0990 
~306186 

Poge 26 

2191~, 

l51657~ 

/ 
150077 

FIGURE 25. 

319671 

ECHANISM SPACE SUPPRESSION M 

• 

'---..... 

162728 

~ 
- ...... , 

' I 
' 0 ' 

) 



150276 

• 
124681 
1536:I,~ -· .......... 

150815:::::-~ 1~1.7 

~'~~"3 
4708-1 \3640 e,' 

• .J> 125011 

72468----- lla 
150685--

152832 

• -
' ' 

Jll6361-- ·• ~..:.. 
..,. " 7002 

ISS I, SECTION S74-J20-«IOTC 

, ........... 306369 
',_ _,,,2191 

157290 2191 

', __ ~----- 1 56875 

157291 ., 
110743// .. 

3599/ 

FIGURE 26, PRESSURE 

• 

150269 

150265 

-© 
_...,..157289 

150265 

:·. , :,...----: 152723 
:-_~";))-150266 

- I 5027• 
;;.-- 110743 
•-3599 

ROLLER MECHANISM 

Page 27 



~2'\ 

-·· , ...... -
' ' \ 

306367\ 

. , \ > 
,,. . ' •··· . 

306329 
l63958~ 

3072!9 ~ 
5599 ~ f.:\ ~~-----~-
31,,11,I 

. . 

306275 

... 

1506461-
-152871 

150642 • 
... 

,.... .. .... -••"'"L•···'\.-· . . -.... 151685 ~ 
3640· ~/ . • r.ll,. -t· -~· ----~ . - \ 
. •' "- 115122 

196465 

7002 . 

11~~\'1"~ 15~ i"U 194870 

" 15~"' 150649 150647 

FIGURE 27 • LINE FEED AND PLATEN MECHANISM 

~28 

• 

,...., ... ~.,.-151685 

" ',.._36•0 
150719 

45815 

\'f 
196464 



. 

, .__.,, 

ISS I, SECTION 574-320-800TC 

~-®-1002 
(!) '--2191 

"3598 

FIGURE 28. PAPER: SPINDLE ANO RESET BAIL MECHANISM 

• 

~-125011 •-­
A-152893 

'--150903 

.... :z. 



SECTION 57<1-320-800TC 

151689---·W 
110743 ! 
125011 "' 

172595-

157899 

\ 
155754 

2191 

' -\-..- 0 
I

r ., ,@ 
' . 151657 / ,,_; ,_, 

3606 2191--/,0 
153839 151692 
2191 -...... w 306527 - , ., 

8330~~ --~, 

M<-, 1196$3 ~-••• -~•u: 
153294 ~-~' ----:.,-~ ~ 

~,~;.._~ 196371 c;!i._____,___ ------196474 
r.\-~ ,,. 151629 
1c,1 / l_. ~ 110143 

153301 ,k ~1637 

SWITCH CONTACT 
ASSEMBLY PLATE 
NUMBER N e 
172566 172595 

172575 172595 

172576 172595 
172586 172595 

1134418K(l-1/4" lg) 
1422748K(2-1/2" lg) 

FIGURE 29. STUNT aox COMPONENTS 

Poge 30 

• 

CONTACT Af/M POSITION 

157899 

157899 

2 

157899 

157899 

157899 

150543 

\ 

3 4 

157899 157899 
157899 157899 

:----BJen 
,.. ___ 156574 

,---1107.&J 

' I 
I 

' ' ' ' 319897 

V 

©306354 Coble ""•mbly 

I 



'-" 

3599 
8____,11'11.IJ 
•:::: 125011 
® 

---155933 

·---2191 

ISS 1, SECTLON S74'3JIMOOtC. 

FIGURE 30. SHIFT FORK MECHANISM 

196342 function lor (Uncoded) 

•703-~ 

FUNCTION aAR FUNCTION FUNCTION BAR FUNCTION 

306201 CR 306211 so 
306202 Lf 306212 VT 
306203 HT 306213 FF, SUPPRESSION 
306204 EOT 30621< ESC 
306205 BELL 306215 ESC RELEASE 
306206 8S 306216 F 
306207 ACK 306217 H 
306208 NACK 306218 SUPPRESSION 
306209 WRU 306219 SUPfRESSION 
306210 SI 306221 SuPPIESSIOt,1 

FIGUR·e 31. FUNCTION 6ARS 

• 



SECTION 574-320-SOOTC 

..--319894 

• 

.... ~-:,..,.'\ 
319898 ,,- 11~9 \ _,, 
61'' 

~ 
152653 

1 
152660 

--152641 --152~2 

~7'1522 

~ 
157240,,,,,, ~ 

I 
153604 

90517 

.i 

319895 

FIGURE 32. FUNCTION LEVERS, PAWLS AND LATCHES 

""ee32 

• 

1~70 

I 
319896 

~-152089 



306579 

179703 

150821 

319867 

306411 

ISS I, SECTION 57•-320-8001C 

2 
'lt--.-151630 

---~ r-, 164958 

7002 I ', "1640 

....................... 

' 

I ', 3599 
I I ', -/ 

I ', t.e,, 
17970 I 

................... 

' l 19649~ , , 

~-
179699 

56740 
2191 

7002 

: ',,, ' ~ 
I (!)297M ', 
I i..;::::::;:, ' , I 

119648 

~ 
-♦ I I '...J 179698 

, t121100 I 0>
3
~

53 
;,;;, 

,.____. ...... ..... ..... ..... ~ 

n306250

119

~ 

19~9 

~ ~155753 ~ 17 00 
I 179681 

179702 

t 3640

1 

152893 

' 
~152523 

~26 ' 114107 
' 

15252~ 
,./. 

~119653 

~ 152524 

' 
119651~ 

- -@~4111""'-153538 

T 2191 
7002 

1 
I 

08 

306415 

I 
I i 
1 
I 

0 I 
1 

t:=11 
3599 

I 
1 

306428 

I 

30657•~ 

3624 I 

9311:~ 

11262;::=:i 

--e.-119651 

C!>,on of 306395 Mogne-t AsMftlbly 

FIGUlE 33. RIGHT Rl880N FEED MECHANISM FOR TWO COLOR ~llNTING 

-33 
• 



10-000TC SECTION 574-3 

119648 

179681 

I 

!79676 I 156558 

,,~j~ 

IS 1152----!--:3640 

I 

1-8330 

I 
I 

179682 
~253 

L-- ... 

¥~. (b---36 

,93118 
112627 

306421 

FIGURE 34. 

Page 34 

Rl 880N FEED LEFT OR TWO MECHANISM f 

• 

9'17 

IS 

,11 ~ 15CMJ2 

""' --@ 
--~-© 

179692 

3171a_;~ 
I /:JJ 1s11s2 
I 19866 

----'> 

179689 

'--,/ 

COLOR PRINTING 



• 

306382 152938 

/
(Ref. 162n9 

~ See fig. 2S) --' --- > r ., ,. , ... 
'r-".,•i..""'' "•·•'tt 

~-16050'2 

I 

~160503 

I • ~ I J 
I J-

-t ~ 

160500 

\ 

ISS I, SECTION 574-320-«)C)TC 

11.5529 

2191 \.... >,--
/(l)l60532 

306386 

/ 

~ -

~.4-15674-0 

-~' C , 2191 
700'2 . "'-

160499 

<!>15476$ Modlfic:o1ion Kit to 41quip 
ve,ticol tobuloto, fOt' S-1/2 ond 
11 inch l~gth fOf'l'!'IS 

FIGURE 35. VERTICAL TABULATION WITH FORM FEED-OUT 

• 



SECllON 574-320-SOOTC 

153262 __ _ 

FIGURE 36, 306316 MODIFICATION Kil 10 PROVIDE ON LINE•8ACKSPACE 

1606284)Fr- - - -.... 
I 

I I 
I I 

~: 
1~ 26<:; I 

I 
I :t> 160626 

~-160631 

l__ ~"-._ 
- - - - - ~7160626 ----- ~ -~ - (!)Po,1 ol 306565 Coble 

FIGURE 37. 306406 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD VERTICAL TABULATOR TRANSMITTER CONTROL 

Page 36 

• 



• 

12512'-e,o®-­

\ 
12424' 

ISS 1, SECTION 574-320-800TC 

FIGUlE 38, 306566 MODIFICATION KIT TO EQUIP FRICTION FEED PRINTEl WITH 
A PAPER-OUT ALARM 

• . ' 
(l)IS8163 1 ~ ,' 

' ' ' • 93118- fl 
112787-a 

-._ (Ref. 196355 
S.. fig. 20) 

(!)306359 
'-.. ' 

jjP 

(!)306353 

~ 

/~ 
(!) 306360 

~ 
(!)306358 

306371 

(!)155752 -~ y 
34432 

(!)155753 

----~ 
.--------

/ 
95030 

FIGURE 39. 306402 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE HOIIZONT"'L TAIULATOl· 
TANSMITTEI CONTROL FOR PRINTER 

• 



S(CTJON 57-4-320-800IC 

163182---

/ 
1583'1 

15833-4---
, 

1107'3 ~- '-1583'3 
152893 ".-, '-.. y 1583<2 

306375 

306381 

~ 

2191 

Gtr, I 
151722.,, -0. 

FIGURE 40. 306401 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD HORIZONTAL TA&ULATOR (12 SPACES PER INCH) 

• 



271M 
297M 

1118 
1214 
1768 
1293 
203-4 
2191 

2201 
2•38 
2"'9 
2539 
2605 
2669 
27«! 
3288 
3598 

3599 

3606 

362< 
36<0 

3646 
3649 
3870' 
'703, 
•oo,· 
4708 
5599 
5740 
6800 
IR70 
7001 
7002 

7603 
8330 

8'49 
m'IS 
~~ 
31636 
3'"32 
~6 
36318 
3o358 
•1382 
•1385 
41663 
41675 
'2661 
42823 
42827 
45104 
45815 

55088 
70314 
70388 
71073 
71156 

Description and 
Page Number 

Coil, MagMt 24 
Coll, Mognet 33, 34 
Screw, 6-40 Shoulde,r 3 
Screw, 10-32 S.t S 
Screw, 6-4() x 5/.16 Flot 3 
Sc:riW, 4-4() x 1/8 FIi 34 
Wosher, Flot 10 
Woshor, Lode: 2 to 8, 10 ro 15, 
17 to 31, 33 to 38 
Nur, 5/16-32 Hex 28 
Wosher, Flot 24 
Wosher, lock 23 
Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 20, 29 
Spring 23 
Wosher, Flat 4, 35 
Spring 12 
Wo$her, Flot 2 
Nut, 6-40 Hex 2, 3, -', 5, 6, 10, 
11, 12, 13, 17, 18, 20, 21, 23, 
2,, 25, 26, 28, 29, 3$, 38 
Nut, -'·40 Htx 7, 23, 24, 27, 
31, 33, 34, 37 
Nut, 6-40 Hex 3, 4, 7, 14, 30, 
36 
Wod~r, Flat 12, 33, 34, 37 
WQUI,..,, lock 2; 3, 7, 8, 10 to 19, 
21, 22, 23, 25, 27, 28, 29, 33, 
34, 37 
Washer, Loek 21, 28 
Wosher, F1at 23 
Spring 37 
Spring 20, 31, 38 
Spring 10 
Spring 27 
Nut, 8-32 Hex 28 
Screw, 2-56 x 1/4 FIi 30 
Screw, 6-40 ShC>Uldet 20 
Not, 3/8-32 H4l< 7 
Washer, Flat 20 
WMMr,Flot 2to6,8, 12, 13, 
15, 20 t-o·29, 33, 34, 35, 36, 38 
Spring 20 
Wosher, Flat 2, 3, 6, 20, 23, 30, 
33, 34 
Spoeer, .094" Thk 20 
S,,,lr,g J.< 
Sctew, 2•56 x 5/.32 Fil 15 
Spfing 14 
Washer, Flat 21, 37 
Walhef, ~ot 35 
Was.her, flat 12 
Spring 23 
Spring 23, 3S 
Sprin9 3 
Wosher, Flot 3 
Washer, Flot 38 
Spring 12, 33, 34 
Washer, Flat 19 
Se.-.w, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 14, 2, 
Spring 8, 13 
Wosher, lode 3, 4, 5, 9, 12, 13, 
21, 22, 28 
Spring 20 
Washer, Flot 23 
S,,,lr,g 20 
Waii\er, Flot 30 
$.him, 010• Thk 23 

72468 
72522 
72579 
73175 
73520 
74283 
74536 
74547 
74553 
74701 
74755 
74760 
74785 
74882 
75229 
75«!7 
76081 
76099 
76296 
76379 
76421 
76422 
76461 
76806 
79012 
80758 
80945 
81731 
sins 
82249 
82713 
82861 
BJ.497 
838n 
84592 
84758 
85318 
8«J79 
8630, 
89096 
89897 
9005, 
902«! 
90361 
90437 
90504 
90517 
90679 
90749 
90791 
90819 
91120 
92682 
93117 
93118 
93356 
93582 
93758 
95030 
96717 
97-481 
97981 
98832 

100759 
• 100632 

101386 
101796 
103863 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

0.Kription <W'd 
Po9"t Number 

Spring 27 
Wick, feh 32 
Wosher, Flat 28 
Wosher, Lode 20, 29 
Wiek, Fell 5 
Wosher, Spring 23 
Screw, 6-40 Set 23 
Collo, 3, 20 
Wick, Felt 15 
59'1-,g 20 
Woiht'r, Felt 3, 22 
Sp,ing 13 
Rolle-t 20 
Spring 7 
Spring 5 
Wosher, flol 4, 21 
Wo\her, f!al 2' 
Wosher, Flat 2, 
Sprfng 2 
Spring 38 
Spring 23 
Spring 12 
Wosher, Flat 6 
Spring 2 
lnwlotor 24 
S,,,lng 12 
Sp,log 38 
Spt'ing 2, 3, 4, 7 
S-etew, ,t;-40 x 3/16 Fil 24 
Wosht'r, Flot 7, 10, 13 
Serew, 4·40 x 9/.32 ~x 21 
Sp.-ing 2 
Washer, Flot 3 
SJ-ing 30 
Shim, .004 .. Thk 3, 4 • 
Spring 36 
Woshott, Leath« 23 
Woshet-, Felt 7, 33, 34 
SPf ing 26, 36 
Wash«, felt 15 
Nvt, 10-32 Hex 4, S 
Spring 12, 21, 35 
Spring 12 
Wmher, Feh 33, 34 
Wick, Felt 23 
Wosher, Felt 6, 30 
Spring 32 
Wosher, Felt 26 
$.him, .010" Thk 6 
Wai.her, Lock 15 
Wos.her, Felt 4, 20, 21, 29 
Spring 7 
Nvt, 4-40 Spl 25 
Wo$her, Lock 6, 12, 15, 30 
Wo~r, Lock 33, 34, 36, 37 
WO$Mr, Felt 2, 20, 29, 38 
Washer, Flot 21, 29 
Wosher, f•lt 20 
Nvt, 6-40 Shcxilder 37 
Screw, 4-40 Shovlclef 23 
Wick, Felt 29 
Spacer 3 
Screw, 4-,40 x 11/16 Fil 17 
Screw, 4---'0 x 3/16 Flot , 
Screw, 10 x 3/16 Drive 6 
Sf)f'in,g 28 
Wosher,Felt 2,3 
Spoeer, ,055'" Thk 31 

• 

..... 
Nomi,« 

104463 
104807 
107116 
108199 
11033-4 
110"'34 
110435 
110743 

110872 
110879 
111342 
111640 
111767 
112626 

Ill I, SECTION S7•-320~ 

Ofteri9t&on ond 
..... Nombo, 

Sc:rew, 4--40 x 1/• Hex 18 
WO:Shet, Flot 7 
Wosher, lode 2 
Wick, Felt 20 
Sc:rew, 4-4() Should., 36 
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 FIi 16 
Nvt, 4-40 Hex 21 
Wosher, lock S, 18, 19, 23, U, 
27, 28, 3), 31, 38 
Spring, Comp,eulon S 
Sptin9 38 
Spring 38 
Sctew, 2·56 x 7/32 Fil 12 
Wosher, Flot 20 
Nvt, 10-32 Hex 3, ,, 5, 9, 12, 
13, 21, n, J.S 

112627 Nu1, 2-56 Hex IS, 33, 34 
112629 Spring 38 
11263:> Spring 2, 3 
112634 Sprfn9 26, 33 
112787 Screw, 2-56 x 5/8 Fil 37 
1130n Post,Spt"ing 14 
I 1344181( Jvmpe,, 1-1/ 4" Black X> 
114107 lpriog 33, J.<, 38 
115122 Wosher,Felt 8,28 
115529 Sc:rew,. 6-40 x 11/16 FIi 35 
1175,1 Woshe,,Flot 4 
119648 Ring, Retoining 8, 10, 11, IS, 

23, 33, 34, 3S 
119649 Ring, Retolnlng 2, S, 6, 28, 32, 

33, 34, 35, 38 
119650 
119651 

Ring, Retaining 7, 11, 13 
Ring, Retaining 2, 3, 8,. 12, 13, 
IS, 25, 26, 27, 33, 34, 38 

119652 Ring, Retaining 2, 3, S, 6, 7, 
12, 13, 20, 21, 23, 25, 26, 29, 
33, 34, 38 

119653 Ring, lteloi:nin,g 4, 5, 6, 9, 20, 
23, 30, 33, 34, 38 

119654 
119935 
120824 
121100 
1212•2 
121243 
121538 
12◄244 
124681 
125005 
125011 

125015 
125124 
125236 
125238 
125241 
125253 
125733 
125802 
126815 

Ring, Retaining 2, 20 
Wai.her, lock 28 
WaV'C-r,Felt 17 
Spring 33, 34 
Clamp, 1/8 ID Cobl• 21 
Clamp, 3/16 10 Coble 3, 24 
Tenninol 24 
Wosher, Felt 37 
Scr•w, 6--40 Set 27 
Sc:rew, 2-56 x 3/16 ltd 6 
Wosh.r, Flat 4, 6, 7, 12, 16, 22, 
23, 27, 28, 29, XI, 31, 33, 34 
Wosher, Flot 20, 21, 24, 35, 38 
Screw, 4-40 Shouldes- 37 
Spring 21 
Spring S 
Spring 24 
Spring 33, 34 
Wo,iher, Flot 20 
Wo$N!'r, Flat 8, 11, 12, 28 
Screw, 2-56 x 15/6' Hex 30, 
33, 34 

129098 Screw, 6-40 x 11/32: Flot 14 
130696 Wo$her, Felt 7 
131017 Wosh.r, Felt 21 
135716 S,:.ing 20 
138034 Plote, Clomp 36 
14227,SK ,...,,.,, 2-1/2" Blad. 30 

Pas• 39 



-

SECTION 574-320-SOOTC 

Part 
N...,,i,,,, 

145321 
150000 
150001 
150029 
150034 
1500-«l 

1500-43 

150044 

150045 
150078 
150079 
150089 
150193 
1501~ 
150197 
150203 
150206 
15022• 
150228 
150229 
150233 
150234 
150235 
150237 
1502•1 
150265 
150266 
150267 
150269 
150270 
150271 
150274 
150276 
150289 
150293 
150301 
150302 
ISOOO. 
150335 
150336 
1503-43 
1503 .. 
1503"8 
150351 
150352 
150355 
150056 
1503n 
150391 
150398 
1,0,01 
150.i, 
150(19 
150<23 
150-431 
150-432 
150436 
1.50ol7I 
1.5(),179 
150"82 
150507 i= 
150537 
150538 
1505-43 

0.suiption ond 
Page Numbet 

Tie, Coble 21 
Orum, Clutch 18, 19 
Orum, Clutd1 18 
Wick, Felt 9, 13, 18, 19 
Disk, 2 Stop Clutch 18, 19 
Sctew, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 2, '3, 11, 
20, 34 
Shoe, Secondc:wy Cfutc,h 9, 13, 
18, 19 
Shoe, Prlmcry Clutch 9, 13, 18, 
19 
Bearing, Clut~ Sleeve 18, 19 
Nvt, 4-40 ShouldK He.x 16 
Stud 16 
Sa-.w, 4-40 x 1/2 Fil 5, 24 
H.b 5 
Boil 5, 38 
Stud 22 
Retainer S 
Spacer, .412" Thk 22 
Pulley 15 
Space,, .035• Thk 5 
R.toine, 5 
Roller 5 
Rollo, 5 
Slld., Tronsfe, 5 
I.Aver, Es.cop~nt 6 
Spting 9, 13, 18, 19, 23 
Shalt 27 
L..v•, Guidt 27 
c1..., 27 
Roller, Pr.-ure 27 
Link 27 
Nm, ReleoM 27 
lltocket, c1..., 27 
Lr,., 27 
Stud 14 
Plate, Retoinll'IQ 14 
Plate, Retaining 14 
Shil'II, .006" Thie 14 
Bracket, Guida J.4 
Gear, 121 34 
Bushing 33, 34 
Leve, 34 
lever 33 
Shoft 20 
Stud, Eccentric: 3 
Bushing 20 
Lever, lotc:h 20 
Lever, Trip 20 
Ann 26 
Spncer, .095" Thk 18 
Stud, Pivot 29 
Cloo,p 3 
Bushing 29 
Sholt 29 
Stud, Pivot 29 
t.ev ... , Trip 20 
Washff, Flat 34 
Bus.hing 4, 27, 34 
Stud 25 
Stud 23 
Plat• 2$ 
Spring 25 
s,,,;og 5 
Boll, 8eorlng 5, 14 
Cylinder, ~t 5 
Screw ,3-48 x 13/32 Fil 30 

NU\i\ERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Port 
N\#nbcr 

150544 
150545 
150547 
1506'2 
150646 
150647 
1506"8 
150649 
150654 
150668 
150673 
1506n 
150678 
150685 
150689 
150705 
150712 
150719 
150720 
150781 
150796 
150803 
15080• 
150815 
150821 
150826 
150830 
150831 
150841 
1508-43 
150891 
150895 
150903 
15090• 
150907 
150909 
150923 
150926 
150932 
150937 
150961 
150970 
150975 
150978 
150987 
150990 
151036 
151073 
151152 

151233 
151338 
151346 

151.U2 
1515"8 
151603 
151610 
151618 
151619 
151626 
151629 
151630 

151631 

Description and 
Poge Number 

Handle 30 
Btoeket, Right 2 
Shofi 30 
Be II etcink 28 
Sc,ew, 6-40 Should,, 28, 36 
Ec:c:.ntrie 28 
Ec:C@ntrie 28 
Wosh«, Spoe ln.g 28 
Guide 3 
Collor, Spacing 5 
Shaft ' 
Powl, Foed S 
Pawl, FMd 5 
Plate 27 
Block, Guide 30 
Bushing 15 
Rope, Drow Wire 22 
Retainer 28 
Retainer 28 
Stud 26 
Disk 22 
Spring, Flot 27 
Fin~, Popt:r 27 
8,ushing 27 
Spacer, .156" Thie 33 
Guide, Poper Finge,r 27 
&nhing, Shoulder 18, 19 
Rin.g, Retaining 18, 19 
Bec.-1"9 18, 19 
Plate, Hook 22 
Block 2 
hm, Trip 20 
Blo,c;.k, l•ft P~r Spindle 29 
Blad!;, Right Poper Spindle 29 
Spindle, Poper 29 
Sctew, 6--40 Shoulder 6 
Wosher, Felt 7, 20 
Wosher, Felt 15 
Bushing, Shoulder 33, 34 
lever 34 
Bushing, Eccentric: 3 
S.oring, Soll 17 
Cup, Doshpot 5 
Screw, 6-,«) x 1-1/8 Fil 2., 
Spae«, ,090" Thk S 
Washer, Fell 2, 26 
Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 37 
S<rew, 4·40 x 5/,.l2 Fil 13 
S«ew, 4-40 x 3/16 He,c 2, 3, 7, 
8, 11, 12, 14, 18, 23, 2S, 33, 34 
Spacer, ,065" Thk 12 
Spacer, .075"' Thk ◄ 
Screw, 6-40 ,c 3/8 Fil 3, 11, 13, 
17, 22, 28, 33 
Ser•w, 6-40 ,c 1/2 Hex 6, 3◄ 
Spring, Compr~ion 23 
Spour 24 
Wosher, flat 19 
Saew, 6--40 x 7/16 Fil 14 
Bushing 22 
Tenninol 24, 30 
Nut, 6-40 lug 2, 3, 6, 20, 30 
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 2, 3, 4, 
S, 6, 8, U, 1S, 17, 20, 21, 23, 
27, 29, 33, 34, 38 
Screw, 6-40 ,c 5/16 Hex 3,4,6, 
ll,21,22,24,25,33,3-4,35,36,38 

• 

151632 
151637 
151657 

1S1658 
15168.l 

151686 
151688 
151689 
151692 
151703 
151714 
151n1 
1S1722 

15172< 
1S1n8 
151732 

151733 
151736 
151737 

Description ond 
Poge NL#rlber 

Sc:r•w, 6-.() x 3/8 Hex 19, 23 
Ser.w, 4-..0 x 1/.4 Fil X, 
Screw, 6-..0 x 1/4 Fil 23, 26, 
30, 3S 
Screw, 6-40 x S/16 Fil 4 
Screw, +-40 x S/16 Fil 2, 7, 20, 
21, 28, '19, 38 
Screw, 4'o--40 x 3/8 FIi 5, 24 
Saew, 4-40 x 5/8 FIi 24 
S...ew, 4-40 x 3/4 FIi 27, 30 
S...ew, 6-40 x 3/16 FIi 26, 30 
Pin 27 
Sp,;og 23 
Screw, 6--«:I x 3/4 Hex 17, 29 
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 2,, 3, 4, 
23, 33, 38 
Screw, 10-32 x $/8 Hex 3 
Spring 23 
Screw, 4-40 x 11/32 Fil 19, 2.2, 
23 
Sc:r•w, 4-40 x 9/16 Fil 18, 19 
Spring 18, 19 
Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex IS, 18, 
19, 28 

151739YABSc:rew, ldentificotlon 30 
151794 Wosh•r, Spring 19 
151880 Nut, ..,_40 Hex 3, ◄, 5, 10, 13, 

15, 20, 25, 36, 38 
152089 
152129 
152140 
152147 
152412 
152• 15 
152420 
152421 
152423 

152425 
152426 
152427 
152.,, 
152458 
152523 
152524 
152525 
152526 
152527 
152528 
152529 
152537 
152547 
152571 
152573 
152574 
15258:2 
152583 
152589 
152593 
152629 
1526'1 
1526'2 
152651 
152652 
152653 
152660 
152723 

Latch 32 
Spring 12 
Boil 26 
Beoring, Boll IS 
Link 23 
Stvd, Adiusting 2◄ 
LCW!lination, Magnet 24 
Brocket, Shield Mountin,g 24 
8,radtet, Annotwe Stop 
MounH"9 24 
Pott, Spring 24 
Nut, 6-40 Sel(-t.oddng 24 
Latch w/Hub 23 
Wosher, Flat 23 
Shield, Terminal 24 
Sp,l,g, Wow, 33, 34 
8roc:ke t 33, 34 
Hub 33, 34 
Plo,e, R:ight 33 
Plate, left 34 
Roteahet, Left Ribbon 34 
Ratchet, Right Ribbon 33 
Clo,np 17 
Shoft 30 
Spoeer, .250" ThJc 34 
R.tairier 17 
Plate 14 
Shoft 34 
Beo,ing, SIHv• 25 
Clamp 3 
Housin9, &eorin,g 2 
Wosher, Friction 33, 34 
lever, Function 32 
lever, Function 32 
Plate, Guide 30 
Bar, Guide 30 
Po-wl, Fi.#\C:ti-on 32 
Plate, Spring 32 
Sp,log 27 

..______, 



._/ 

_ _,I 

152725 
152818 
152819 
152826 
152832 
15283'1 
152871 
152889 
152893 

152927 
152938 
15294.3 
153184 
153185 
153188 
153189 
153192 
153196 
153203 
153235 
153262 
153294 
153295 
153298 
153299 
153301 
153304 
153305 
IS3311 
153312 
153314 
153321 
153322 
153360 
153365 
153367 
153368 
153375 
153538 

153539 
153553 
153573 
1535n 
153581 
153582 
153586 
153581 
l53604 
153609 
153634 
153644 
153670 
153676 
153689 
153697 
153799 
153817 

153819 
153823 
153824 
153839 
1538,41 

153883 
153884 

()esc:riptlon ond 
Poge Numb« 

Sf>ring 27 
Lever, lofl Oetent 34 
Lev.,, R;ight De tent 33 
Pin, Oetent 33, 34 
Shoft 27 
Spring, Torl'l'on 33, 34 
5p,;ng 28 
Ploto, R.toining 30 
Scrow, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 12, 15, 
23, 29, 33, 34, 37, 38 
Bushing 3S 
Spoctr, .125" Thk 35 
Screw, 10-32 Spl 35 
PO$t 24 
Geor, JOT 35 
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 3S 
Spdng, Compression 3S 
$ping, TorslOt'I 35 
Hondwheel 35 
Geo,, 661 35 
Plate 19 
A,m 36 
Com 30 
Shoft 30 
Btocket, Right 30 
Brocket, Loft 30 
A,m 30 
BvsMng, Shovlder 3 
Spring, Torsion 26 
Nm 26 
lever 3 
8rockot 26 
Brocket, Tie 14 
Guide 
Stud 38 
Arm, Com 38 
Nm 20,38 
8oil, Fol lowe,r 20, 38 
Arm, SI ide 38 
Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 11, 17, 
33, 35 
Sctew, 6-40 x 11/16 Hex 2, 3, 6 
Rollet 29 
Boil 29 
Wosher, Felt 21, 29 
Hondle 30 
Screw, 0-40 Shoulder 26 
Guide 3 
Gvide 2 
Pow!, F'vnc:tior, 32 
Roll~, 31 
Coller 27 
Stud 31 
levee-, Fur,ction 32 
Boil, 0elel'II 3 
Gear, 33·T 28 
Ge-or, 33T 28 
Setew, 4-40 x 21/6' Hex 28 
Xtew, •-40 x 3/8 Hex S, 15, 
17, 27, 33, 34 
Washer, lock 14, 24 
Collar 17 
Clamp 17 
Screw, ~,40 JI 5/8 Hex 20, 30 
Suew, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 2, 6, 
10, 29 
Ge«,33T 19 
Gear, 1 IT 4 

NUMERICAL INDEX (C0t1tinu.d) 

Port 
Number 

154310 
154352 
154380 
154389 
154516 
154623 
154621 
154668 
154688 
154698 
154765 
1548n 
155046 
155099 
155"6 
155589 
155736 
155737 
155752 

155753 

155754 

155865 
155933 
155934 
155935 
155938 
15595• 
156057 
156450 
156467 
156501 

156536 
156558 
1$6574 
156576 
156632 
156740 

156875 
156880 
156881 
156971 
157194 
157237 
157238 
157240 
157289 
157290 
157291 
157614 
157726 
157190 
157791 
157899 
157979 
158163 
158182 
158317 
158334 
158335 
158337 
158339 
158341 

0.•c:riptian ond 
Page Number 

Spring 22 
Spring 9, 13 
8roc:ket w/~t 14 
Com, Eceet1tde 5 
Rotc:h4tt 22 
Rin51, Retaihing 21 
Orum, Spocfog 22 
Sholl 32 
Spring 29 
Wick, felt 38 
Modification Kif 35 
Brocket 2 
SQ°ew, 4-,0() x 15/32 H•x 18, 19 
SQ°ew, 6-40 Sl-laulcler 30 
Pollet, Type 16 
Plate w/Sf\.ld 25 
lever, Function 3'2 
Lever, Func:tiol'I 32 
SINve, 5/64 ID x. 1/2 Lg 
Insulating ~. 36, 37 
Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1/2 Lg 
lnwloti09 33, 34, 37 
Sleeve, J/16 ID x 1/2 lg 
tnsulot ing 30 
Stud 29 
Plate, Guide 31 
Plate 31 
Fork w/Poit 31 
Slidrie 31 
Switch, Sen•itive 37 
Ylo•htr, Flat 18, 19, 33, 34, 37 
Screw, 2-56x 1/2 F'il 36 
Ring, Retaining 2 
Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Fil 8, 11, 
13, 26 
Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 23 
Wash«, Fell 33, 34 
Post, Spring 30 
Wo~her, Felt 21 
Sc,ew, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex 2 
Scsew, 6-40 x 7;32 Hex 2, 3, 
4,5,6, 11, 13, 14,20,21,2?, 
2S,26,29,33,35,36,J7,38 
Screw, 6-40 x S/32 Fit 15, 27 
Jumper, 2-3•8" 81oc:k 24 
Juml)()i', I .. l '2" Block 2A 
Sctew, 2-56 x 3/4 Fil 37 
R.etoincr, Spring 2A 
Shield, Terminal 2'1 
Spring 16 
Spring 32 
Bar, Ct0$S 27 
Boil, Pres.sure 27 
Guide, Reor Poper 27 
Pollet, Typ,e 16 
Pallet, T)1)e: 16 
Pallel, Type 16 
Polle!, Jype 16 
Atrn, NC Contact 30 
Link,. Toggle 3A 
Switch, SeMifr.,• 37 
Oisk, Clvtch Com 18, 19 
lnwlotor, Switch 37 
Spring, T<>tiiOt'l 38 
Stud 5, 38 
Plote w/Pin S, 38 
Arm w/Pin 38 
Plote, Stop 35, 38 

• 

Port 
N""'ber 

158342 
15834.3 
158344 
158341 
158351 
1583S3 
15835• 
158365 
158893 
158907 
158923 
158924 
I 593'11 
159597 
160180 
160184 
160186 
160486 
160490 
160499 
160500 
160502 
160503 
160510 
160532 
160578 
160626 
160627 
160628 
160630 
160631 
160843 
161346 
161347 
161440 
162573 
162728 
162729 
162886 
163181 
163182 
163948 
163949 
163958 
163960 
164.386 
164958 
170198 
170232 
170265 
171555 
172566 
172575 
172576 
172586 
172591 
172595 
172597 
173450 
173807 
173902 
173974 
176247 
179194 
179675 
179676 
1796n 

ISS I, SECTION 574-320~TC 

A,m 38 

Oesedptlon ond 
Pag,e Number 

Brocket, Spring 38 
Nvt, 6-«l Shoulder 38 
Brocket J8 
~owl w/Stud 38 
Boil, Stop 20 
Jvm, bteruian 20 
Blode,. ReMI 29 
Pod, Spring 21 
Spring 23, 25 
haring, Sleeve 18 
Di•k 18 
8eoring, Ball 17 
Wosher, Flot 'l 
Atmotvre w/btension 24 
Plate, Stop 24 
Bt.dhing, Sl-laulder 24 
Boil 35 
Pawl l5 
Lev..-, Blacking 35 
Lever, 81ocking 35 
Slide, Form Out 35 
Slide, lob 35 
Disk, Retaining 3S 
Spring ~ 
Sleeve, Pinion 35 
lnsulotot, .031" lhk 36 
Bushing, lnwloting 36 
Sp,in,g, Contoct 36 
Spting, Contoc:t 36 
Spring, Contact 36 
Spring 20 
Wo•her, f•lt 7, 33, 34 
Wosher, Felt 29 
Spring IS 
Retoil'l« 18, 19 
A,m 26 
8or, Guide 26, 35, 36 
sQ'.W 1 ,.4(1 X 7/32 Hex 7 
Wheel, Horftontol lob 38 
8rocke1, Stop 38 
Ge«, 281 28 
8us.hing 28 
Woshet, Flot 28 
8u•hi~g 28 
8rocket, t,lc,gn•t Mounting 2'1 
Screw, 4--.(1 x 1/2 Hex 33, 34 
Arm, Stop 23 
Guido, loW"t!-r 23 
Spocer 4 
Connector, 50 Pt Plug 2'1, 30 
Switch A$m 30 
Switch ASffl 30 
Switch ASffl 30 
Switch As,n 30 
Spting, Cont0<.t Atm 30 
Plate, Contoct 30 
8loek, Cot1toct 30 
Coble w/Teminols 2, 
Screw, 6-40 S.t 3, 20 
Spring, C~reuion 14 
Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Hex 13, 17 
Boil, 8\aclt.ing 32 
8roc:lc.et 35 
Btacket l4 
Lever, Left Gviclie 34 
Snoft, Ribbon Spool 33, 34 



SECTION 574-320~TC 

179678 
179681 
179682 
179686 
179687 
179689 
179690 
179692 
179691. 
179695 
79696 
79697 
79698 
79699 
79700 
79701 
79702 
79703 
79704 
79708 
79782 
79999 

18120, 
181521 
192997 
194052 
194326 
194868 
194870 
194871 
1948n 
194956 
195200 
196007 
196009 
196010 
196014 
196017 
196018 
196024 
196032 
196036 
196037 
196040 
196043 
196048 
196049 
196050 
196052 
196053 
196054 
196057 
196058 
196059 
196066 
196068 
1960n 
196073 
196074 
196075 
196079 
196080 
196082 
196083 
196084 
196085 
196086 

Oe1ctipUot1 ond 
Poge Number 

Lever 33, 3-C 
Post 33, 34 
Bail, Left Roll.,. 3' 
Brocket, Right 33 
lever, Right Cuidt 33 
!r0cke1, Left 3' 
Plote 34 
Spoo•r 33, 34 
Boil, Right Roll•r 33 
Brocket, Leh Magnet 34 
8rock•r, Leh Hinge 34 
lever, Left Stop 34 
Armotvrc 33, 34 
Shah 33, 34 
Brocket, Right Hinge 33 
Lever, Right Stop 33 
8rodter, Right Magnet 33 
8rocker 33 
Shoft, Right 33 
Plote, Adjvsti"9 33 
Screw, 6--40 x 7/8 Hex 2, 23 
Boil, Spring 33, 34 
Wosher, Flot 3 
SPJing 33, 34 
Btocket 341 
Plate, Form Stop 35 
8rocht, Switch 37 
Geor, 48T 19 
GIX!r, 16128 
Disk, 6 Stop 19, 28 
Disk, 6 Stop 19 
Spring 19 
Pollet, Type 16 
Ut1k 10 
Shaft 10 
link w/Post 10 
Plore 8, 11 
Spo«r, .156 .. Thk 10 
Bushing 8, 10, 11 
Spocer, .oaJ• Thk 18 
Shaft w/ Arm 2 
Ring, Retaining 18 
levet, Co,n Fol lower 20 
Clutch AJ.m, Function 17, 19 
lever, Lot ch 20 
Clutch A$m, Spocing 17, 19 
Corn, Spocing 19 
Clutch Asm, Code Bor 17, 18 
Carn, Trip 18 
Clutch Asm, Printing 17, 18 
Com 19 
Com 18 
Clamp 2, 3 
Clamp 3 
Frame, CorTioge 7 
Pin 7 
Shaft 7 
I.eve< 7 
Lever, Hammer 7 
Plate 7 
8,oc.ket 7 
Plate w/Roller 7 
Roller 7 
Stud, Eccentric 7 
Stud 7 
Stud 7 
Lever, lotch 7 

NUMERICAL INDEX (C..tinveq) 

Pa,t 
Number 

196088 
196089 
196091 
196092 
196094 
196095 
196096 
196098 
196106 
196108 
196112 
196113 
196115 
196116 
196117 
196118 
196121 
196122 
196123 
196124 
196125 
196126 
196127 
196128 
196131 
196132 
196133 
196134 
1961.U 
196145 
196148 
196149 
196159 
196160 
196162 
196166 
196168 
1961n 
196175 
196178 
196179 
196182 
196184 
196187 
196188 
196189 
196191 
196193 
196196 
196197 
196203 
196205 
196208 
196210 
196214 
196215 
196216 
196218 
196220 
196223 
196226 
196230 
196231 
196232 
196233 
196234 
196235 

Oe1crlptlon ond 
Page Numbe-1 

Le-ve,, Trip 7 
Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 7 
Gulde, Homme.r 7 
Plunger 7 
Head, Print Homt!Mr 7 
&oeket 7 
Clomp, Coble 7 
Btoeket 25 
Shaft 25 
S..ockel 14 
Plate 14 
Pin, Roll 25 
8roclter 14 
Guide, Ecoenttlc 25 
Wo!-her, Fe It 25 
link w/Stuck 25 
Lever, I l T,onifer 25 
lever, '2 Troruler 25 
lever, 13 Transfer 25 
Lever, 14 Tronsler 25 
lever, 15 Transfer 25 
Leve,, 16 Tromfer 25 
Lever, 17 Tronsfer 25 
lever, ,19 TroMfe.r 25 
Lever, Fron, 25 
Lever, Rcor 25 
Roller 25 
Sc:.rew, 6-40 )( 1-1/A Flot 25 
Wic.lc, Felt 11 
Po,t 8, 11 
Pinion, 32T 1 I 
Geor, 40T 9 
Wo5her, Thrust 8 
Com 19 
Orum, Clutch 9, 13 
Searing, Thrus1 8 
Latch w/Svshing 8 
Plote, Horizontal Po!oitfO(ling 8 
Plote, Horizontal PositiO(ling 8 
Plote, Horizontol Po1itionin9 8 
lever, Shoe il•le0$$ 9 
Slide 8,11 
8eor1ng, Sol I 4, 8, 12 
Lever w/8vihin9 11 
Boil w/Pin 11 
Bail w/Pin 11 
8-orin,g, Boll 10 
Plate, Front 4, 5, 9, 11, 36, 38 
Link AJ,n, Right 10 
liAA AJiln, tef1 10 
Guide 8, 11, 12 
Latch w/Bushing 8 
Plote 8 
Post 4, 8, 11 
Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 10, 13 
Screw, 4-.CO Shoulder 10, 13 
Ring, Retoining 19 
Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 10 
Beorlng, Sleeve 18, 19 
Shoft,Moin 17 
Spoce-r 19 
8'ocl<et, Left 14 
Bar, 11 ond 15 Code 14 
8ar,12Cod• 14 
8or,13Code 14 
8ar,•·4Codc IA 
Bar, Suppreulon Code 14 

• 

Port 
NU'n.ber 

196236 
196238 
196239 
196240 
196241 
196242 
196245 
196247 
196248 
196249 
196250 
196251 
196252 
196255 
196256 
196258 
196259 
196262 
196264 
196265 
196266 
196268 
196269 
196271 
1962n 
196274 
196278 
196279 
196280 
196281 
196282 
196283 
196285 
196286 
19633i 
196332 
196333 
196335 
196336 
196337 
196338 
196339 
1963.42 
196344 
196351 
196352 
196353 
196354 
196355 
196357 
196361 
196362 
196363 
196366 
196367 
196369 
196371 
196373 
196375 
196376 
1963n 
196378 
196382 
196384 
196386 
196387 
196392 

o-..,1on and ,-N..,_, 
Bo,-, 16ond 18 U>de U 
Bo,- 14 
Brocket 15 
Spring, Flot 10., 15 
Pfote 10, 15 · 
Boil 10 
Wa"-r, Flot 6 
Stud 6 
Brocket, Spring 22 
Pl.llley 6 
Pl.lll•y 6 
Roll, Guide 6 
Post 4, 6 
8rock•t, Mounting 6 
Shoft, Roeker 6 
L.ver 11 
Post 3, S 
Lin.I< 9, 10 
Link w/Stucl 2, 6 
Clomp 6 
Clomp 6 
Spring 22 
RoFHt, Wir• 22 
Gv;de 2 
5po.,., 2 
Gear, 221 2, 3 
Block, Guide 2 
Block, Guide 3 
5po.,., 2 
Spoc.t 3 
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 3 
Screw, 6-«) Shoulder 2 
lever w/Stvd 3 
Guide 2, 3 
SCrew, 6-40 Eccentric 15 
Plate, Clot11> 15 
Trock IS 
Geor,$4T 17 
Post 17,21 
Po,t 21 
Shaft 20, 21, 38 
Po,t, Spri1"19 3 
Sor, F~nction 31 
Link w/Stud 2 
Shaft, Com 29 
Brocket, Spring 21 
Collar 17 
Plate, Stop 21 
Brockel 21, 37 
Link w/Studs 21 
Brodtel, Spting 21 
Lever, Trip 20 
lever, Latch 20 
SHde 15 
Plote, Clomp IS 
Hotnlng 11, 26 
Clomp 21, 30 
Bearing, Bal I 15 
link 29 
Unit 21 
l.-ver w/Rol ler 2 
lever w/Roller 2 
Bracket w/Beoring 29 
Brocket 26, 36 
Plote, Right 6 
Plote, Left 4, 6 
link 21, 29 



J 

.J 

Po,t 
Number 

196399 
196«)2 
19~ 
196<06 
196'07 
196'08 
196413 
196420 
196421 
196423 
196424 
196425 
196426 
196427 
196428 
19~ 
196431 
196433 
196435 
196436 
196437 
1964,,10 
1964AI 
19W2 
196450 
196452 
196454 
196456 
196457 
196461 
196464 
196465 
196466 
196467 
196468 
196469 
196474 
196476 
196478 
196480 
196484 
196485 
196486 
196487 
196488 
196489 
196490 
196495 
196505 
196584 
197996 
1994-40 
304460 
304461 
305473 
305541 
306102 
306107 
306109 
306112 
306115 
306116 
306117 
306118 
306119 
306120 
306121 
306122 

0es,c;,-lptlon and 
Pago Numb..-

au.hing 21 
Laver w;Stud 13 
Link w/1<,,hl"II 13 
Link w/Slvd 13 
Link w/Slvd 13' 
Link w/Stvd 13 
Slide 12 
Link w/l'o,t 13 
Link w/lea,1"11 13 
Spoee, 13 
Shoe 13 
Screw,•~ Shoulder 13 
s1 • ....-e 13 
P01t w/Plote 13 
Lev•, 5h09 Release 13 
Latch 13 
Link 13 
Link Jvm 13 
Gear, tn 13 
G.or, 24T 17 
Ge«, 34T 13 
01,k 17 
01,k 17 
WOJI,«, Felt 17 
Boil w/84.lshing 12 
Guidt 12 
Plate 12, 13 
Plate 3, 13 
8rock•t w/l>o,t 12, 13 
8uthing 13 
Spacer 13, 28 
Shalt 28 
T.-ocl< 13 
Pf'OCket 13 
Rocle, In Right 2 
~k, 1n Left 3 
.·,ote w~ins 3, 30 
Ring, Retaining 22 
Brocket, Stop 12 
Plate, Trip 12 
P1ote wft0$t 12 
Toggle 12 
link 12 
Follower, Eecenh'le 12 
Pow!, Cheek 12 
Pawl, Feed 12 
Geo,,40T 12 
Ratchet 12 
lever, PU$h 23 
Spacer, Clutch 18 
RollH, Front 33, 3' 
Screw, 6-40 x S/8 Fil 18, 19 
s,,,;.,. 30 
S....hlog 30 
Soll 36 
Slide, Stri,ppet .l'.> 
Sholl 23 
Stockel 24 
lever, ;· 1 Push 23 
Brocket, Spring 23 
Brocket 23 
l.-ver, Auxiliary Push 23 
lever, Auxiliory Strip 23 
Boil, Stripper 23 
Boil, Stott 23 
Lever, Mork Lock 23 
Rock, Sector 23 
L•v•r, Space Lock 23 

NUMERICAL INDEX (u,ntinued) 

""'' Numb..-

306125 
306126 
306127 
306128 
306129 
306130 
306131 
306132 
306148 
306153 
306154 
306156 
306158 
306160 
306163 
306166 
306167 
306168 
306169 
306172 
306173 
3:>6174 
306175 
306176 
3061n 
306179 
306181 
306185 
306186 
306190 
306191 
306197 
306201 
306202 
306203 
306204 
306205 
306206 
306207 
306208 
306209 
306210 
306211 
306212 
306213 
306214 
306215 
306216 
306217 
306218 
306219 
306221 
306222 
306223 
306224 
306226 
306235 
306236 
306237 
3062-40 
306242 
306243 
306244 
3062A6 
306250 
306262 
306265 

Description and 
Page N..,,bo, 

Lev«, Uh 23 
8roeket, Gvidt 23 
lever, Sh::rt 23 
Lever, 12 t+iru I~ Selector 23 
Plote, Selector 23, 2-4 
L~er, 1 15-tleetot 23 
Plot• w/Studs 23 
Pent, Guide 23 
Llhiootot Asn 23 
Stud 23 
Brocket 23 
Screw, 1/4-20 Spl 23 
1'vffl 23 
Clutch A¥n, Sel~Cf°' 17, 18 
8'au 3 
Follov,er, Trip'Com 3, 23 
Pos.t, Spring 2 
Guidt 23 
Bv,J,;ng 23 
Brocket, Trip 3 
Shoft 3 
Boll 3 
Link 3 
lotch 21 
Stvd 21 
Slidt 26 
On.im, Sprirt9 22 
L...,e, 26 
Boil 26 
Fr~, Right Sidt 2, 17, 2S 
Frorne, Left Side 3, 17, 3.5 
Sprine 7 
Sor, Function 31 
8or, Function 31 
Bar, Function 31 
8or, Function 31 
8or, Fwiction 3 l 
Sor, Function 31 
Sor, nJl"letion 31 
Bar, Function 31 
8or, Function 31 
8or, Function 31 
8or, Function 31 
Bot, Function 31 
8or, Function 31 
Sor, Function 31 
8or, Function 31 
Sor, Function 31 
Sor, Function 31 
Bor, Function 31 
Sor, Func.tion 31 
Sor, Function 31 
Link 9, 10 
Link 9, 10 
Link 9, 10 
Brocket, Guidt 12 
Geor, 30T 17 
G.or, 20T 11 
Roil IS 
Ann 15 
Block, Guidt 4 
Brocket .t 
Plate 15 
Brocket 24 
Roi ler, R.or 33, 34 
Boil w/Bvshing 12 
Link 13 

• 

Port 
Nu,,ho, 

306268 
306269 
306270 
306271 
306273 
306274 
306275 
306278 
306279 
306280 
306281 
306282 
306284 
306286 
306290 
306291 
306292 
306297 
306298 
306m 
306JOO 
306314 
306315 
306316 
306317 
306324 
306326 
306328 
306329 
306330 
306331 
306333 
306334 
306335 
306353 

306354 
306356 
306357 
306358 

306359 
306360 
306361 
306362 
306363 
306364 
306367 
306369 
306370 
306371 

· 306374 
306375 
306376 
3063n 
306378 
306379 
306380 
306381 
306382 
306386 
306387 
306388 
306389 
306390 
306391 
306395 
306-401 

ISSI, SECTION 574-320-«>0TC 

Oesa-iption ond 
PageNumb..-

latch wftushing 8 
Poot 20 
Be,orlng 6 
Plote, Nut 15 
Screw, 8-·32 Adfustl"9 IS 
Cl_, T)'P<OOX 15 
Sor, Lint fNd 28 
Arm, Followe,r 20 
Clomp, Trip uw.i' 20 
lever, Trip 20 
Lever, latch 20 
Housinv w/&.o,ing 2 
Shoff w/ Alm 2, 2S 
81ock w/learing 2 
Alm, '1, #2 and #3 2S 
Arm, 1 .t ond 15 25 
>,m, '6, •1 ond '8 25 
Pott 25 
Arm, Stop 2S 
Brocket 25 
Corruleev"' 18 
Ois.k w/G_,, 23 
>,m 23 
Modificotion Kit I, 36 
Bail 36 
lvfflw/Hub28 
Shaft w/Gecr 28 
Handwh~el 28 
lever 28 
Post, Spring 28 
Spring, Tonion 3 
Knob, Adjinting '1 
Screw, 6-«) Should« 7 
Spring 7 
Terminol, Plvg Type 30, 33, 34, 
36, 37 
Coble Asm 30 
Switch An 37 
lns.ulotOf 24 
Terminal, Receptocle Twe 30, 
36, 37 
Housing, Pin 30, 33, 3", 36, 37 
HoU$ing, Socket 30, 36, 37 
Pos1, Spririg 27 
Beoring, Sl....,.e 28 
Spo..- 28 
lever 2'1 
Ploten 28 
Guide 2'1, 37 
Brodcet, Motint1ng 37 
Link 37 
Post 38 
Brocket 38 
Plote wfttud 38 
Soil, Latch 38 
Alm, SI ide 38 
Brocket w/Studs 38 
Lev., w/8ushlng 38 
lotch 38 
Plote w/Stvcb 3.5, 36 
L...,er wfttud 35 
lever w/Stud 35 
I.ever w/Hub 3S 
Lever w/Hub 3S 
Pointer 35 
&rocket 36 
Magnet Alm 33, 3' 
Modification Kit I, 38 



. 

IECTION S74-320-4!00TC 

Po,t 
N...,,bo, 

306402 -306411 
306412 
306-415 
306-416 
306-417 
306-418 
306-419 
306-420 
306421 
306422 
306425 
306426 
306-427 
J06.428 
306-457 
306-459 
306486 
306488 -306527 
306529 
306530 
306531 
306539 -306543 
306545 -306547 
306548 
30M50 
306554 
306558 
306562 
306564 
306565 
306566 
306571 
3065n 
306573 
306574 
306575 
306576 
306577 
306578 
306579 
306598 
306599 
30nB9 
312867 
312927 
31292! 
312929 

O.sc;ription and 
Page Number 

Modifi,,ation Kit 1, 37 
Modification Kit 1, 36 
Bracket, Right 33 
11,ad.tt, left 3" 
LeYer 33, 34 
Plott, Right 6 
ptoN, Left 6 
Spo...6 
lrocket 33 
Brocket 34 
Link 33, 3" 
B,,,cut, Stop 26 
Boll, Left Lifter 3' 
Lwer, FMd 33 
lAver, Ned 3' 
Boil, Right Li~er 33 
!Aver 37 
Spool, Rn,bon 34 
S,,0«< 37 
8roc:ket 3 
Ribbon w/Spool 34 
81odo, Boll 30 
Shoft 8, 11 
Bushlrq 8 
Gu«d 8 
Plate, Jdeintlficotlon 6 
Pfote, lotntific.ation 6 
link 5 
Lr,e, 6 
L.-ver 6 

-· 6 
-· 6 Post 5 
Boll 5 
I.Ink 4 
Brocket 3'l 
SwttchAIIII 37 
Coble 36 
Modlflcotlon Kit 1, 37 
Screw, +-40 x 3/16 H.x 16 
Sp-ing, Torllon 6 
Stop, left 34 
Stop, Ris,1,t 33 
l~et, Left Stop :U 
lkveket, Rl9ht Slop 33 
Link 33, 3" a,,,...,,, Left 34 
Bracket, Right 33 
Disk, Adj\Ming 18, 19 
L.-,.,., Sho. RelecM 18, 19 
Lever 28 
Oi.sk 18 
8,od<et 23 
a.-ou,011 23 
WI ck, leolN< 23 

NUMERICAL INDEX (ConH..,.d) 

Port 
Numbe, 

312931 
312932 
312938 
312939 
3129<0 
312941 
312972 
318m 
319S30 

thn, 
319543 
319545 

thN 
319$61 
319$63 
319564 
319$66 

thn, 
319510 
319573 

thN 
319579 
319581 
319583 

thn, 
319607 
319609 
319610 
319621 
319623 
319625 
319626 
319627 
319628 
319629 
319630 

thru 
319637 
319671 
319673 
319674 
319675 
319677 
319678 
319681 
319682 
319663 
319685 
319686 
319688 
319689 
319690 
319691 
319692 

OelalpUon and 
Pogo N,...i,., 

Retainer, Wick 23 
Plate, Re•rvoir Top 23 
Boll, lotch 2S 
Sall, latch 25 
Brocket, Boil 25 
Sholl 25 
Com 18 
Wa.her, ,365 .. 00 S.al Ing 23 

Poll•t, Type 16 
Pollet, Type 16 
Pollet, Type 16 

Pollet, Type 16 

Pollet, Type 16 
Pollet, Type 16 

Pollet, Type 16 
Pollet, Type 16 
Pollet, Tw- 16 
Pollet, Type, 16 
Pollet, Type 16 
Pollet, Type 16 
Pollet, Type 16 
Poll•t, Type 16 
Pollet, Type 16 
Pollet, Type 16 

Pollet, Type 16 
Boll 26 
Guide, Right 27 
Gulde, Left 27 
Stud ·27 
&.-or.ket, Sprinu 17 
SC1'9w, ,4-., Shou.ld.r 3 
Spoc« 2 
Plot• 12 
Plot•, Stop 3 
Powf, Stop 11, 12 
Wt:W'M, F•lt 7 
Lotch 12 
Slop 12 
Nut, ~«) Spl 36 
Lever 36 
link 36 

• 

Pove 
Numw 

319693 
319694 
319691 
319696 
319697 
319698 
319823 
319824 
319825 
319826 
319827 
319830 
319832 
319833 
319839 
319840 
319841 
319842 
319843 
319846 
319847 
319848 
319849 
319850 
319851 
319852 
319853 
319854 
319855 
319858 
319859 
319861 
319862 
319863 
319864 
319866 
319867 
319868 
319877 
319878 
319881 
319882 
319883 
319884 
319885 
319894 
319895 
319896 
319897 
319898 
319899 
326020 
326023 
326024 

Boil 36 

0-C,lptlon ond 
Poge Number 

Pawl 36 
Hon9W, Spring ,, 36 
Brode• t 5, 36 
Bushlrq 15 
Screw,+-«) x 11/6-4 Spl 4, 36 
-3 
8rodc.t 3 
Brocltet, Guidit -4 
0Cll'f1), Housing 3, .t 

-Sf'.,rlng, Flex.Ible Control 3, 4 
Rotd,et, 18! 22 
S,,.ee< 2 
Boll 2 
I.ever 2 
Roller 2 
01.i. 2 
ttA, 2 
lever 3 
Po,t 3 
Plote 3 
01.i. 4 

- 15 
Shaft w/hoting 2, 3 
Sprlrq 4 
Com 18 
Pott, Gulde 4 
Plote .t 
!'mt 4 

- 4 
Screw, 6-<0 Shoul• 4 
Pkate -4 
Bk>dc, Guide 4 

· Saew, 6-..0 Spl 4 
Sprlne, Torsion 3 
L,vo, 34 
L...,er 33 
Plate, Stop :33, 34 
Boll w/Ptote 12 
Sor, '1 C.ode 14 
Clutch lwn, line Feed 17, 19 
Pfote, Front 16 
P1ote, Reor 16 
Gulde 16 
Box,-,, AYO Tvoe I, 16 
U"¥er, function 32 
Latch 32 
l.e¥er, Blocking 32 
Gulde, 8ar 3) 
Stud 32 
Brocket 3 
Disk, Adfuatlng 19 
Screw,+-«> x 9/32 Hex 8,11,12 
P.ol ler, O.tent 3, 4 


